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NO. DESCRIPTION
201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN
202 FENCE REMOVED
202 WALK REMOVED
202 PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"
203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN
304 AGGREGATE BASE
503 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL
511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING
511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING
512 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE)
518 POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
608 4" CONCRETE WALK
611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR
611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR
611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR
611 60" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02
611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN
614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
624 MOBILIZATION
659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN
671 EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN
SPEC Ex. 60" RCP CULVERT CONDITION INSPECTION
TOTAL

(ALTERNATE BID #1)
SPEC Ex. 60" RCP CULVERT PIPE JOINT SEALING
ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL

(ALTERNATE BID #2)
SPEC Ex. 60" RCP CULVERT INVERT LINING
ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL

Bid Tabulation
City of Sharonville
Sharondale Road Culvert Rehabilitation
October 2, 2025

UNITOF  APPROX.
MEASURE

LUMP
FT.
S.F.
FT.
cy.
cy.

LUMP
LBS.

ary.
1
30
96
6

1134

UNIT
cost
$30,000.00
$15.00
$5.00
$350.00
$50.00
$500.00
$8,500.00
$4.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$50.00
$250.00
$300.00
$30.00
$20.00
$22.00
$25.00
$900.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$6,500.00
$14,000.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5,940.00

TOTAL

cost
$30,000.00
$450.00
$480.00
$2,100.00
$27,500.00
$1,000.00
$8,500.00
$14,628.00
$17,000.00
$25,500.00
$1,400.00
$2,500.00
$7,800.00
$2,880.00
$500.00
$550.00
$625.00
$28,800.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$6,500.00
$14,000.00
$4,250.00
$2,250.00

3

__$5,940.00 |
$245,153.00

$80.00

$90,720.00
,720.00

The DJ Drew Company

UNIT
cost
$10,000.00
$79.00
$12.00
$450.00
$51.00
$225.00
$5,000.00
$3.00
$1,552.00
$914.00
$77.00
$647.00
$176.00
$39.00
$6.00
$11.00
$18.00
$797.00
$26,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$12,000.00
$5.00
$11.00
$3,800.00

$86.50

$60.50

$188,748.00

$68,607.00

Batavia, OH
TOTAL
cost
$10,000.00
$2,370.00
$1,152.00
$2,700.00
$28,050.00
$450.00
$5,000.00
$10,971.00
$15,520.00
$13,710.00
$2,156.00
$6,470.00
$4,576.00
$3,744.00
$150.00
$275.00
$450.00
$25,504.00
$26,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$12,000.00
$4,250.00
$4,950.00
$3,800.00

$53,111.00

$68,607.00

JTM Smith Construction, Inc.

Fayetteville, OH
uNIT TOTAL
cost cost

$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$50.00 $1,500.00
$20.00 $1,920.00
$100.00 $600.00
$60.00 $33,000.00
$200.00 $400.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00
$4.00 $14,628.00
$1,400.00 $14,000.00
$1,000.00 $15,000.00
$70.00 $1,960.00
$190.00 $1,900.00
$200.00 $5,200.00
$22.00 $2,112.00
$10.00 $250.00
$10.00 $250.00
$15.00 $375.00
$850.00 $27,200.00
$19,000.00 $19,000.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00
$4,800.00 $4,800.00
$7,400.00 $7,400.00
$9.00 $7,650.00
$12.00 $5,400.00
$7,800.00 $7,800.00
$189,345.00

$101.10 $62,075.40

$71.60

$81,194.40
$81,194.40

Majors Enterprises Inc|

UNIT
cost
$8,000.00
$40.00
$10.00
$100.00
$35.00
$65.00
$10,000.00
$1.00
$1,750.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$20.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1,550.00
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$2.00
$8.00
$4,000.00

$31.76

$48.50

Monroe, OH

TOTAL
cost
$8,000.00
$1,200.00
$960.00
$600.00
$19,250.00
$130.00
$10,000.00
$3,657.00
$17,500.00
$22,500.00
$2,800.00
$1,000.00
$5,200.00
$1,920.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$49,600.00
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$1,700.00
$3,600.00
$4,000.00

$223,692.00

$19,500.64

$54,999.00

$54,999.00

Ford Development Corp.

Cincinnati, OH
UNIT TOTAL
cost cost

$6,500.00 $6,500.00
$10.00 $300.00
$1.00 $96.00
$100.00 $600.00
$20.00 $11,000.00
$100.00 $200.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$2.00 $7,314.00
$3,000.00 $30,000.00
$2,000.00 $30,000.00
$35.00 $980.00
$110.00 $1,100.00
$120.00 $3,120.00
$20.00 $1,920.00
$5.00 $125.00
$8.00 $200.00
$10.00 $250.00
$3,000.00 $96,000.00
$18,000.00 $18,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$2,250.00 $2,250.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$1.00 $850.00
$2.00 $900.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$230,205.00

$100.00

$69.00

$78,246.00

DIX Construction Company LLC

Cincinnati, OH
UNIT TOTAL
cost cost

$14,000.00 $14,000.00

$21.00 $630.00
$5.25 $504.00
$269.00 $1,614.00
$50.00 $27,500.00
$430.00 $860.00
$635.00 $635.00
$2.50 $9,142.50
$2,392.00 $23,920.00
$845.00 $12,675.00
$144.00 $4,032.00
$252.00 $2,520.00
$278.00 $7,228.00
$17.00 $1,632.00
$13.00 $325.00
$18.00 $450.00
$26.00 $650.00
$1,412.00 $45,184.00
$24,700.00 $24,700.00
$1,250.00 $1,250.00
$3,800.00 $3,800.00
$37,200.00 $37,200.00
$6.50 $5,525.00
$3.75 $1,687.50
$5,051.00 $5,051.00
$232,715.00

$30.00 $34,020.00

$78,246.00

$34,020.00

Fillmore Construction LLC

UNIT
cost
$5,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$500.00
$50.00
$500.00
$25,000.00
$2.00
$1,200.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$200.00
$500.00
$30.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$5,800.00
$3.00
$3.00
$5,000.00

$89.00

Leesburg, OH

TOTAL
cost
$5,000.00
$300.00
$960.00
$3,000.00
$27,500.00
$1,000.00
$25,000.00
$7,314.00
$12,000.00
$22,500.00
$2,800.00
$2,000.00
$13,000.00
$2,880.00
$500.00
$625.00
$750.00
$80,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$5,800.00
$2,550.00
$1,350.00
$5,000.00

$237,829.00

$100,926.00

$100,926.00

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.

Hamilton, OH
UNIT TOTAL
cost cost

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

$10.60 $318.00
$3.65 $350.40
$146.00 $876.00
$67.00 $36,850.00
$225.00 $450.00
$4,700.00 $4,700.00
$1.00 $3,657.00
$2,435.00 $24,350.00
$1,200.00 $18,000.00
$45.00 $1,260.00
$152.00 $1,520.00
$230.00 $5,980.00
$21.00 $2,016.00
$15.00 $375.00
$20.00 $500.00
$25.00 $625.00
$780.00 $24,960.00
$32,800.00 $32,800.00
$15,000.00 $15,000.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$22,500.00 $22,500.00
$3.00 $2,550.00
$6.00 $2,700.00
$8,000.00 $: 0
$240,337.40

$28.00 $31,752.00

$31,752.00

KT

UNIT
cost
$44,000.00
$19.00
$7.50
$145.00
$60.00
$380.00
$15,395.00
$5.00
$2,450.00
$950.00
$120.00
$150.00
$250.00
$29.00
$3.00
$6.00
$11.00
$525.00
$18,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$27,620.00
$17.00
$2.00
$3,000.00

$44.60

Holden Construction
Lebanon, OH
TOTAL
cost
$44,000.00
$570.00
$720.00
$870.00
$33,000.00
$760.00
$15,395.00
$18,285.00
$24,500.00
$14,250.00
$3,360.00
$1,500.00
$6,500.00
$2,784.00
$75.00
$150.00
$275.00
$16,800.00
$18,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$27,620.00
$14,450.00
$900.00
$3,000.00
$255,764.00

$50,576.40
$50,576.40
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