Engineering  RE. ITEM  NO. NO. DESCRIPTION  1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 2 202 FERCE REMOVED	UNIT OF MEASURE LUMP FT.	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	ber 2, 2025 TOTAL		Batavia, OH	JTM Smith Construction, Inc.		Majors Enterprises Inc Monroe, OH		Ford D	Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH		DJX Construction Company LLC Cincinnati, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg. OH		: Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. Hamilton. OH		KT Holden Construction Lebanon. OH	
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION 1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	MEASURE LUMP				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN			COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	
2 202 FENCE REMOVED	FT	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	
		30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$79.00	\$2,370.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.60	\$318.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	
3 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	96	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$5.25	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$3.65	\$350.40	\$7.50	\$720.00	
4 202 PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	FT.	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$269.00	\$1,614.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$146.00	\$876.00	\$145.00	\$870.00	
5 203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	550	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$51.00	\$28,050.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$67.00	\$36,850.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	
6 304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	
7 503 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$15,395.00	\$15,395.00	
8 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LBS.	3657	\$4.00	\$14,628.00	\$3.00	\$10,971.00	\$4.00	\$14,628.00	\$1.00	\$3,657.00	\$2.00	\$7,314.00	\$2.50	\$9,142.50	\$2.00	\$7,314.00	\$1.00	\$3,657.00	\$5.00	\$18,285.00	
9 511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	C.Y.	10	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,552.00	\$15,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,392.00	\$23,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,435.00	\$24,350.00	\$2,450.00	\$24,500.00	
10 511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	C.Y.	15	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$914.00	\$13,710.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$845.00	\$12,675.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	
11 512 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE)	S.Y.	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$77.00	\$2,156.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$144.00	\$4,032.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	
12 518 POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	C.Y.	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$647.00	\$6,470.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$252.00	\$2,520.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$152.00	\$1,520.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
13 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	C.Y.	26	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$176.00	\$4,576.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$278.00	\$7,228.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$230.00	\$5,980.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	
14 608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	96	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$39.00	\$3,744.00	\$22.00	\$2,112.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$17.00	\$1,632.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$21.00	\$2,016.00	\$29.00	\$2,784.00	
15 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	
16 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	
17 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	
18 611 60" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02	FT.	32	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$797.00	\$25,504.00	\$850.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$49,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,412.00	\$45,184.00	\$2,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$780.00	\$24,960.00	\$525.00	\$16,800.00	
19 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,700.00	\$24,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
20 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
21 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
22 624 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$27,620.00	\$27,620.00	
23 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	850	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$6.50	\$5,525.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$17.00	\$14,450.00	
24 671 EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$3.75	\$1,687.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	
25 SPEC Ex. 60" RCP CULVERT CONDITION INSPECTION	LUMP	1	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,051.00	\$5,051.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
TOTAL			3	\$245,153.00	_	\$188,748.00		\$189,345.00	_	\$223,692.00	_	\$230,205.00	_	\$232,715.00	_	\$237,829.00		\$240,337.40	_	\$255,764.00	
(ALTERNATE BID #1)																					
26 SPEC Ex. 60" RCP CULVERT PIPE JOINT SEALING	S.F.	614	\$80.00	\$49.120.00	\$86.50	\$53,111.00	\$101.10	\$62,075,40	\$31.76	\$19,500,64	\$100.00	\$61,400.00	\$20.00	\$12,280,00	\$15.00	\$9,210.00	\$16.00	\$9.824.00	\$44.90	\$27,568,60	
ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL	J.1.	01-		\$49,120.00	500.50	\$53,111.00	=	\$62,075.40	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$19,500.64	Ç100.00 _	\$61,400.00	J20.00	\$12,280.00	J15.00	\$9,210.00	710.00	\$9,824.00	,J	\$27,568.60	
(ALTERNATE BID #2)																					
27 SPEC Ex. 60" RCP CULVERT INVERT LINING	S.F.	1134	\$80.00	\$90,720,00	\$60.50	\$68,607.00	\$71.60	\$81,194.40	\$48.50	\$54,999.00	\$69.00	\$78,246,00	\$30.00	\$34.020.00	\$89.00	\$100,926.00	\$28.00	\$31,752.00	\$44.60	\$50,576.40	
ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL	J.1.	1134		\$90,720.00	\$30.30	\$68,607.00	Ç. 1.00	\$81,194.40	Ş-40.30	\$54,999.00	203.00	\$78,246.00	J30.00	\$34,020.00	203.00	\$100,926.00	Ç23.00	\$31,752.00	5-4.00	\$50,576.40	